503781508 04/13/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3828154

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JINJUN SHI	06/14/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NANOTEK INSTRUMENTS, INC.	
Street Address:	1240 MCCOOK AVENUE	
City:	DAYTON	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45404	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12807635	
Application Number:	12220651	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: taft-ip-docket@taftlaw.com

Correspondent Name: TAFT STETTINIUS & HOLLISTER LLP

Address Line 1: ONE INDIANA SQUARE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3500

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	88888-00402
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL KRIEGER
SIGNATURE:	//Daniel Krieger//
DATE SIGNED:	04/13/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=JINJUNSHI#page1.tif source=JINJUNSHI#page2.tif source=JINJUNSHI#page3.tif

PATENT 503781508 REEL: 038428 FRAME: 0742

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment Agreement is made and entered by and between <u>Jinjun Shi</u>, a citizen of P. R. China, residing at <u>4447C Maryfield, Dr., Cantra, Maryfi</u>

WHEREAS, Assignor is an inventor or co-inventor of certain new and useful inventions related to new materials, including nano-scaled graphene plates, processes, energy technologies, and other technologies as more fully described herein (the "Inventions") and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. The term "Inventions" shall mean (1) the issued United States patents listed in Schedule "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference and all corresponding rights to claim priority, (2) the patent applications listed in Schedule "A" and any and all improvements which are disclosed in any of the aforesaid patent applications, (3) all Letters Patent to be obtained for said Inventions by the above applications or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or re-examination thereof, (4) all know-how, trade secrets, discoveries, concepts, ideas, and technologies related to the same, (5) any and all copyrights, copyright registrations and copyrightable subject matter related to the same; and (6) any trademarks related to such patents and patent applications.
- 2. In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the Inventions, (b) any U.S. or foreign Letters Patent which may issue from the Inventions, and (c) all divisions, continuations, reissues, re-examinations and extensions of the patents and applications listed on Schedule A.
- 3. Assignor further covenants that said Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Inventions and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents, as may be known and accessible to Assignor and he or she will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to said Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers,

ŧ

PATENT REEL: 038428 FRAME: 0743

	rits required to apply for, obtain, maintain,	
necessary or desirable to	tions and said Letters Patent and said equivalent to carry out the purpose thereof. reof, the undersigned has executed this document 2011	
INVENTOR		
twesty.	(Signature)	
Jinjun Shi	(Print Name)	
	SSN: <u>COI-Z9 - 5864</u> MAW Appeared said <u>JinJin Shi</u> be his free act and deed, this <u>HB</u> d Notary Politic	and acknowledged the lay of Sung
	ANGELIQUE ROBERTS Notary Public, State of Michigan County of Washrenay My Commission Expires 12-55, 2015 Acting in the County of Washrenay	

EXHIBIT "A"

Assigned Patents

Invention Patents and Applications

Patent Registration No. or Application No.	Status: Registered (R), Applied for Registration (A), Abandoned Application (AA) and Status Not Available (NA)
US Patent Application No. 12/807,635 (09/10/2010)	A
U.S. Patent Appl. No. 12/220,651 (07/28/2008)	٨
	No. or Application No. US Patent Application No. 12/807,635 (09/10/2010) U.S. Patent Appl. No. 12/220,651

3

PATENT REEL: 038428 FRAME: 0745